

ІМСИ.СОМ

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

Contact: Nikki Thompson, Communications Manager Indiana Members Credit Union 317-554-8150 nthompson@imcu.com

## ABBI VOEGEL JOINS INDIANA MEMBERS CREDIT UNION AS BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT OFFICER

(Indianapolis, IN, June, 2020) Indiana Members Credit Union (IMCU) is pleased to announce that Abbi Voegel has joined the organization as a business development officer.

In her role as business development officer, Abbi will assist IMCU by overseeing and servicing new and existing member relationships as well as actively promote and involve IMCU with the local community.

Abbi attended Purdue University and graduated with a Bachelor's degree in Marketing and Management in May 2020. She is from Poseyville, IN and resides in Westfield, IN. Abbi can be reached at 317-554-2981 or <a href="mayer-avoegel@imcu.com">avoegel@imcu.com</a>.

## **About Indiana Members Credit Union**

Indiana Members Credit Union, headquartered in Indianapolis, Indiana, was founded in 1956 on the campus of IUPUI. IMCU has since grown to 31 branches, offering consumer and business members a full array of products and services. Traditionally offering better rates on loans and deposits, IMCU maintains true to its roots by "Keeping It Simple" for members. For more information, please visit IMCU online at <a href="https://www.imcu.com">www.imcu.com</a>.



\*Pictured: Abbi Voegel, Business Development Officer, IMCU.

###